Over the course of the 2016-2017 school year, 13 modular classrooms funded by Alberta Education were 
installed, and two additional modular classrooms were funded from Capital Reserve and installed. 

Infrastructure, Maintenance and Renewal Projects 

Nine hundred and twenty five (925) Infrastructure, Maintenance and Renewal Projects totaling $26 
million were initiated and completed. In addition $4 million of surplus funds were invested in facility 
upgrades on an equity basis. 

High School Accommodation Projects 

Administration presented the High School Accommodation Framework 2016-2019 to the Board of